

DATE:	February 28, 2024
то:	Board of Education
FROM:	Mrs. Kerstin Kramer, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer
SUBJECT:	Accept Donation from Tahoe Mountain Resorts Foundation for Sagehen Outdoor Education Program
PRESENTED BY:	Mrs. Kerstin Kramer, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

## ACTION REQUESTED

Accept the donation from the Tahoe Mountain Resorts Foundation for the Sagehen Outdoor Education Program.

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

The Sagehen Outdoor Education Program is a partnership between TTUSD, Sagehen Creek Field Research Station, and the Sierra Watershed Education Program. The Tahoe Mountain Resorts Foundation has awarded a donation in the amount of \$5,000.00 to assist in funding the educational program.

**<u>RESOURCES REQUIRED</u>**: \$5,000.00 – Tahoe Mountain Resorts Foundation

**PREPARED BY:** Lupita Vazquez, Executive Assistant

Attachment: Donation Form